

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0236 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - William Winston -

Intern Partnership Program MOU Administration -

Leadership, Curriculum, & Instruction

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2012 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/25/2012

Enactment date: 1/25/2012 Enactment #: 12-0133

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

William Winston, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 250 hours working and supporting the Intern Partnership Program by developing the Memorandums of Understanding (MOU) between District and college and university partners, including initiating contact with the designated staff at the college or university who are responsible for the MOU, communicating with college and university partners about the MOU process, the writing of the MOU, the negotiation of the MOU content, receiving approval from the District's legal department, submitting and tracking the MOU through the approval process, for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 12-0236 - Professional Services Contract - William Winston - Intern Partnership Program.pdf

Contact: Lisa.Spielman@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2012	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and William Winston, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 250 hours working and supporting the Intern Partnership Program by developing the Memorandums of Understanding (MOU) between District and college and university partners, including initiating contact with the designated staff at the college or university who are responsible for the MOU, communicating with college and university partners about the MOU process, the writing of the MOU, the negotiation of the MOU content, receiving approval from the District's legal department, submitting and tracking the MOU through the approval process, for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, in an amount not to exceed \$15,000.00.

[Enter body here.]